PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7519309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICKI BARNIAK	07/12/2021
CATHERINE SCHEUER	07/28/2021
RUTH JULIAN	07/12/2021
WILLIAM T. REINDEL	07/27/2021
ERNING XIA	04/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUSCH + LOMB IRELAND LIMITED
Street Address:	3013 LAKE DRIVE
Internal Address:	CITYWEST BUSINESS CAMPUS
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D24

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17398556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)393-6271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631)393-6270

nyoffice@rml-law.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL E. CARMEN

Address Line 1: 48 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLV-P06681 (1348-140)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. CARMEN
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL E. CARMEN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022

PATENT REEL: 060974 FRAME: 0986 507472416

Total Attachments: 6 source=1348-140_ASN#page1.tif source=1348-140_ASN#page2.tif source=1348-140_ASN#page3.tif source=1348-140_ASN#page4.tif source=1348-140_ASN#page5.tif source=1348-140_ASN#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 060974 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

13

First Inventor: Vicki Barniak, 161 Wakeman Road, Fairport, NY 14450

Second Inventor: Catherine Scheuer, 59 Gingerwood Way, West Henrietta, NY 14586

Third Inventor: Ruth Julian, 626 Genesee Park Blvd., Rochester, NY 14619

Fourth Inventor: William T. Reindel, 636 Lake Road, Webster, NY 14580

Fifth Inventor: Erning Xia, 93 Chippenham Drive, Penfield, NY 14526

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made an invention and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

PACKAGING SOLUTIONS

the specification (Docket Number <u>BLV-P06681 (1348-140))</u>, as filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 10, 2020</u>, and accorded U.S. Provisional Application No. 63/063,715.

WHEREAS,

Bausch + Lomb Ireland Limited, a corporation of Ireland, having its registered office at 3013 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin, Ireland D24 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

PATENT REEL: 060974 FRAME: 0988

Date: July /2, STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Monits	, 202] K }ss.	Vicki B	<u>li Bau</u> arniak	ne /		
I, BARBARA J. Lon aforesaid, do hereby of whose name is subscriacknowledged that he act for the uses and processing the second of the uses and processing the uses and processing the uses and the uses are	Certify that Vick? ribed to the fore elshe signed and	going ins delivered	trument, ap d the said in	peared before	ore me this da	y in person and
BARBARA J NOTARY PUBLIC-ST. No. 01LO	021. Lonthair ATE of New York 16052927 Voyne County	γ .~	Surbar Notary Publi	ic J	Seal this	day of
		Catheri	ne Scheuer	, ·		
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.			1		
T 1.3			a Notary Pu	blic in and	for the State	and County
I, aforesaid, do hereby whose name is subscracknowledged that he act for the uses and p In Witness Whereof , 2	ribed to the fore e/she signed and urposes therein f, I have hereur	going ins delivere set forth.	trument, ap d the said in	peared beforestrument a	ore me this da s his/her free	y in person and and voluntary
						
		ľ	Notary Publ	ic		

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVENTOR(S) has (have) hereunto set hand and seal.

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVENTOR(S) has (have) hereunto set hand and seal.

	Vicl	ki Barniak	
			1
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss		
whose name is subscribed to	hat	, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally known to me to be the significant instrument, appeared before me this diversed the said instrument as his/her freeboth.	same person lay in person and
In Witness Whereof, I hav	e hereunto s	et my hand and Notarial Seal this	day o
	•	Notary Public	
Date: 28 July 2021	Cat	Scheuer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A		~-
STATE OF COUNTY OF MONROE)) ss.		, in the second
aforesaid, do hereby certify whose name is subscribed to	that <u>atherned</u> of the foregoing gned and deli	, a Notary Public in and for the State of personally known to me to be the ginstrument, appeared before me this evered the said instrument as his/her free orth.	same person 🕄 day in person an
In Witness Whereof, I have July , 2021.	ve hereunto s	set my hand and Notarial Seal this	28 th day o
	₹.8	Subur Lothic	3011
BARBARA J LONTHAIR		BAN MANAUL Buthling	
ARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01L06052927	NOTARY	PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK	
Qualified in Wayne County	Quo	No. 01L06052927 ulified in Wayne County	The State
ommission Expires December 26, 20 <u>2</u> 7		ilesion Expires December 26, 20 27	

Date: 07-12-2021	Kuth Jelin		
STATE OF New YORK) COUNTY OF MON ROE) SS.	Ruth Julian		
I, BARBARA J. Lonthair aforesaid, do hereby certify that Roth whose name is subscribed to the foregacknowledged that he/she signed and act for the uses and purposes therein s	oing instrument, appeared be delivered the said instrument et forth.	efore me this day in t as his/her free and	person and voluntary
In Witness Whereof, I have hereun July , 2021.	Notary Public NOTAR	BARBARA J LONTHAIR AY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEV No. 01LO6052927 undiffied in Wayne Countilision Expires December	v york
Date:	Bill Reindel	L .	
STATE OF STA	oing instrument, appeared be delivered the said instrument of the sa	efore me this day in	person and
In Witness Whereof, I have hereun, 20	to set my hand and Nota	rial Seal this	day of
	Notary Public		
	•		
		N. (2)	
		. .	
		S. J. J.	

Date:		
	Ruth Julian	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss.		
Т.	, a Notary Public in and for the Sta	ate and County
aforesaid, do hereby certify that	, a Notary Public in and for the Sta	e same person
	oregoing instrument, appeared before me this	
	and delivered the said instrument as his/her fr	
act for the uses and purposes there		-
In Witness Whereof, I have he	reunto set my hand and Notarial Seal th	is day of
, 20		
		•
	Notary Public	. :
\$	·	\$
Date: 07-27-2021		
	William T. Reindel	
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE.) SS		•
I, Neworal I spenier	مردراهم, a Notary Public in and for the St جراداهم personally known to me to be th	ate and County
aforesaid, do hereby certify that	personally known to me to be th	e same person
whose name is subscribed to the l	foregoing instrument, appeared before me thi	s day in person and
	and delivered the said instrument as his/her f	ree and voluntary
act for the uses and purposes ther	ein set forth.	· ·
In Witness Whereof, I have he	reunto set my hand and Notarial Seal th	is 27 th day of
7	Detorate y land	
	Deboral V Spene Notary Public	
	riotaly I dollo	7*
•	DEBORAH I SPENCER	•
NOTAR	Y PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK	
	No. 01SP6026930	
	ualified in New York County	
My Co	ommission Expires 06-21-2023	The state of the s

Date: April 13, 2022 Erning Xia
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF MARIE) SS.
I, Combs, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 13th day of April , 2022
Notary Public M. Conlin

Clare M. Combs
01C04882698
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission expires JANUARY 20th, 20_23

4